
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 
FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT 

NO.  10-1618 
 
Fortune Bay Resort Casino, 
 
 Appellant, 
  vs. 
 
National Labor Relations Board, 
 
 Appellee. 
 

 
 
 
VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

 
 NOW COMES the Appellant, Bois Forte Band of Minnesota Chippewa 

d/b/a Fortune Bay Resort Casino, and dismisses the above-captioned appeal.  

Appellant’s counsel has discussed this with Appellee’s counsel and the parties 

agree that each party shall bear its own costs, if any, in this appeal. 

Dated: May 24, 2010  BOIS FORTE BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS 
 
 s/ Mark A. Anderson    

Mark A. Anderson (MN # 0002203) 
Henry M. Buffalo, Jr. (MN # 236603)  
Joseph F. Halloran (MN # 244132)  
William A. Szotkowski (MN #161937) 
Jessica Intermill (MN #0346287) 
Kasey W. Kincaid (IA #AT0009057) Of Counsel 
 
Jacobson, Buffalo, Magnuson, Anderson &  
  Hogen, P.C. 
335 Atrium Office Building 
1295 Bandana Blvd. 
St. Paul, Minnesota  55108 
Tele:  (651) 644-4710 
Fax:  (651) 644-5904 
E-mail: maa@jacobsonbuffalo.com 

hmb@jacobsonbuffalo.com 
jfh@jacobsonbuffalo.com 
bszot@jacobsonbuffalo.com 
jintermill@jacobsonbuffalo.com 
kkincaid@jacobsonbuffalo.com 
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 s/ Laura Bandini 

Eric G. Moskowitz 
Nancy E. Kessler Platt  
 
National Labor Relations Board 
1099 14th Street NW 
Washington, D.C. 20570 
Phone:  (202) 273-2930 
Fax:  (202)  273-1799 
E-mail:  laura.bandini@nlrb.gov 
 eric.moskowitz@nlrb.gov 
 nancy.platt@nlrb.gov 
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 
FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT 

 
NO. 10-1618 

Fortune Bay Resort Casino, 
 
 
 Appellant, 
 vs. 
 
National Labor Relations Board, 
 
  Appellee. 
 

 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF 
SERVICE 

 
 

 
I certify that on May 24, 2010, I caused the Voluntary Dismissal to be filed 
electronically with the Clerk of Court through ECF, and that ECF will send an e-
notice of electronic filing to: 
 

Eric Moskowitz 
Laura Bandini 
Nancy Kessler Platt 
National Labor Relations Board  
1099 14th Street NW, Suite 8600 
Washington, D.C. 20570 
Phone No. 202-273-2930 
Fax: 612-348-1785  
Email:  eric.moskowitz@nlrb.gov  
Email:  laura.bandini@nlrb.gov 
Email:  nancy.platt@nlrb.gov 

 
and I certify that there are no non-ECF participants listed in the case that require 
service of these documents by U.S. mail. 
 
 s/ Mark A. Anderson     

Mark A. Anderson (MN # 0002203) 
Henry M. Buffalo, Jr. (MN # 236603)  
Joseph F. Halloran (MN # 244132)  
William A. Szotkowski (MN #161937) 
Jessica Intermill (MN #0346287) 
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Kasey W. Kincaid (IA #AT0009057) Of Counsel 
 
Jacobson, Buffalo, Magnuson, Anderson &  
  Hogen, P.C. 
335 Atrium Office Building 
1295 Bandana Blvd. 
St. Paul, Minnesota  55108 
Tele:  (651) 644-4710 
Fax:  (651) 644-5904 
E-mail: maa@jacobsonbuffalo.com 

hmb@jacobsonbuffalo.com 
jfh@jacobsonbuffalo.com 
bszot@jacobsonbuffalo.com 
jintermill@jacobsonbuffalo.com 
kkincaid@jacobsonbuffalo.com 

 
 s/ Laura Bandini 

Eric G. Moskowitz 
Nancy E. Kessler Platt  
 
National Labor Relations Board 
1099 14th Street NW 
Washington, D.C. 20570 
Phone:  (202) 273-2930 
Fax:  (202)  273-1799 
E-mail:  laura.bandini@nlrb.gov 
 eric.moskowitz@nlrb.gov 
 nancy.platt@nlrb.gov 
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